Entries

22 December 2023

AHL ALKHAYL CUP

DISTANCE
TOTAL PRIZE (BHD)

PRIZE BREAKDOWN (BHD)

RACE TYPE

1600m

3,000

1st 1,800
Imported

TOTAL DECLARED 22
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PENSIERO D'AMORE (IRE)
7YO-H

MAGICAL WISH (IRE)
7Y0-G

MONTY BAY (GB)
3Y0-G

MALAKYE (IRE)
4Y0-G

GRAPHITE STORM (GB)
9Y0-G

BE LUCKY MY SON (IRE)
4Y0-G

LAIETH (GB)
8Y0-G

WINFORGLORY (IRE)
4YO-G

BLU BOY (IRE)
5Y0-G

GIMMIE SHELTER (USA)
3Y0-G

GATEWAY (GB)
8Y0O-G

WIRETAP (FR)
7Y0-G

JAMAIS ASSEZ (USA)
6Y0-G

| 2nd 600

WINS

| 3rd360 | 4th 240

OWNER

Al-Afoo Racing

Yousif Ahmed Alboainain

Al Mallah Syndicate

Al Jasmi Stable

Al Hassanain Racing

Bin Isaan Racing

Al Sairafi Syndicate

Al Mohamediya Racing

Al Hassanain Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

Mustafa Jaffar Ali Omran

RM Racing

Al Mallah Syndicate

RACE CONDITION

AGE
RATING

3YO +

Handicap

TURF CLUB

0 - 80 (81 and 82 may enter)
RAIL POSITION -

TRAINER

Jaber Ramadhan

Yousif Alboainain

A.Jaleel Al Mallah

Bader Al Abed

AliJan

Fawzi Nass

Osama Hashim

Ali Abdulmajeed

Ali Jan

Jaber Ramadhan

Osama Hashim

Hareb Almalki

A.Jaleel Al Mallah

HORSE RATE

79

79

78

77

77

77

76

76

75

75

74

72

72

WEIGHT

62kg

62kg

61kg

61kg

61kg

61kg

60.5kg

60.5kg

60kg

59.5kg

59.5kg

58.5kg

58.5kg



HORSE NAME

o FLAME SPIRIT (IRE)

n 3YO-G

WINS

OWNER

Al-Afoo Racing

TRAINER

Moh'd Hasan

HORSE RATE

72

WEIGHT

58kg



NO.

RSE NAME WINS OWNER TRAINER HORSE RATE WEIGHT

15 o VEGAS JACK (GB) 4 Al Mohamediya Racing Fawzi Nass 72 58kg

Ll; 3Y0-G

16 o AJIAI (FR) 1 Al Mohamediya Racing Ali Abdulmajeed 71 57.5kg

L"; 3Y0-G

17 9 MUBTADAA (GB) 3 Lama Abbas Mohamed Anan Talal Al Alawi 70 57.5kg

M 5Y0-G

18 ' BATTYEFORD BOY (IRE) 2 Abdulla AlGaoud Abdulla Kuwaiti 69 57kg
‘ 4YO-G
19 FORBIDDEN LAND (IRE) 4 AMR Racing Abdulaziz Al Romaihi 67 56kg
6Y0-G
20 DARK SWANSONG (IRE) 1 Al Mohamediya Racing Reyadh Ahmed 67 56kg
4YO-G
21 9 ELWASME (GB) 4 Al Mohamediya Racing Ali Abdulmajeed 65 54.5kg
El 3Y0-G
22 @ EDARAAT (GB) 3 Hamad Hussain Marzooq Radhi Jaffar Radhi 64 54.5kg

& 7Y0-G



